

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
<b>LANDSCAPE ITEMS</b>							
1	580-5	Agave (Agave Americana) 2' x 2', 7 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
2	580-5	Agave (Agave Americana) 30" x 30", 15 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
3	580-5	Agave (Agave Americana) 36" x 36", 25 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00
4	580-5	False Agave (Furcraea foetida) 30"x 24" OA, 7 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 86.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
5	580-5	False Agave (Furcraea foetida) 3 x 3, 15 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 129.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,290.00
6	580-5	False Agave (Furcraea foetida) 4 x 3, 25 Gal Cont.	10	EA	\$ 261.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,610.00
7	580-5	Alexander Palm (Ptychosperma Elegans) 4" Cal. Max., 14' - 16' OA, Single Trunk, Dense Canopy, B&B	50	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 25,500.00
8	580-5	Alexander Palm (Ptychosperma Elegans) 4" Cal. Max., 14'-16' OA, Double Trunk, Dense Canopy, B&B	50	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00
9	580-5	Alexander Palm (Ptychosperma Elegans) 4" Cal. Max., 14' - 16' OA, Triple Trunk, Dense Canopy, B&B	50	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00
10	580-5	Areca Palm (Dypsis Lutescens) 6' - 8' OA, 5-7 Cane Min., 25 Gal. Container, Full to Base	25	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
11	580-5	Areca Palm (Dypsis Lutescens) 12' OA, Multi-Stem, 7-9 Cane Min., B&B, Full to Base	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	580-5	Apple Blossom Shower (Cassia Javanica) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 5' Spr., 7' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	580-5	Bald Cypress (Taxodium Distichum) 3" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	580-5	Bald Cypress (Taxodium Distichum) 4" Cal., 16' OA x 5' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	580-5	Beauty Leaf (Calophyllum Brasiliense) 2.5-3" Cal., 12' OA x 5' Spr., 4'-5' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	580-5	Beauty Leaf (Calophyllum Brasiliense) 3-4" Cal., 14' OA x 5' Spr., 5'-6' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
17	580-5	Beauty Leaf (Calophyllum Brasiliense) 4-5" Cal., 16' OA x 6' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
18	580-5	Black Olive (Shady Lady-Bucida Buceras) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 5' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
19	580-5	Black Olive (Shady Lady- Bucida Buceras) 4" Cal., 16' OA x 8' Spr., 6'-8' C.T., B&B	4	EA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal., 10' CT, Hurricane Cut, No Boots, B&B	30	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00
21	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal., 14' CT, Hurricane Cut, No Boots B&B	30	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00
22	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal., 16' CT, Hurricane Cut, No Boots, B&B	25	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00
23	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal., 18' CT, Hurricane Cut, No Boots, B&B	20	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00
24	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal. Min., 10' CT, Hurricane Cut, Booted, B&B,	30	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10,200.00
25	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal. Min., 14' CT, Hurricane Cut, Booted, B&B	30	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 10,200.00
26	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal. Min., 16' CT, Hurricane Cut, Booted, B&B	25	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,500.00
27	580-5	Cabbage Palm (Sabal Palmetto) >12" Cal. Min., 18' CT, Hurricane Cut, Booted, B&B	20	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6,800.00
28	580-5	Chinese Fan Palm (Livistonia Chinesis) 12-16" Cal. Min., 10'OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
29	580-5	Chinese Fan Palm (Livistonia Chinesis) 12 -16" Cal. Min., 12' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	580-5	Chinese Fan Palm (Livistonia Chinesis) 12"-16 Cal. Min., 14' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00
31	580-5	Chinese Fan Palm (Livistonia Chinesis) 12-16" Cal. Min., 16' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
32	580-5	Coconut Palm (Cocos Nucifera "Maypan") 10" Cal Min., 6' G.W., B&B	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
33	580-5	Coconut Palm (Cocos Nucifera "Maypan") 10" Cal. Min, 8' G.W., B&B	6	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
34	580-5	Coconut Palm (Cocos Nucifera "Maypan") 10" Cal. Min., 10' G.W., B&B	6	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00
35	580-5	Coconut Palm (Cocos Nucifera "Maypan") 12" Cal. Min., 12' G.W., B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
36	580-5	Canary Island Date Palm (Phoenix Canariensis) 6' GW, w/ 3' Pineapple Nut, Min. 36" Cal	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	580-5	Canary Island Date Palm (Phoenix Canariensis) 8' GW, w/ 3' Pineapple Nut, Min. 36" Cal	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
38	580-5	Canary Island Date Palm (Phoenix Canariensis) 10' GW, w/ 3' Pineapple Nut, Min. 36" Cal	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
39	580-5	Crape Myrtle (Lagerstroemia Indica) 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B, Std.	6	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,750.00
40	580-5	Crape Myrtle (Lagerstroemia Indica) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 6' Spr., 5' CT, B&B, Std.	6	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
41	580-5	Crape Myrtle (Lagerstroemia Indica) 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B, Multi Stem, Min. 4-5	6	EA	\$ 575.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
42	580-5	Crape Myrtle (Lagerstroemia Indica) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 6' Spr., 5' CT, B&B, Multi Stem, Min. 4-5	6	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
43	580-5	Dahoon Holly (Ilex Cassine) 2" Cal., 10' OA x 3' Spr., 4' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00
44	580-5	Dahoon Holly (Ilex Cassine) 2.5" - 3" Cal., 12' OA x 3.5 -4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
45	580-5	Dahoon Holly (Ilex Cassine) 3.5" Cal., 14' OA x 4-5' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
46	580-5	Dahoon Nativa (Ilex Nativa) 2" Cal., 10' OA x 3' Spr., 4' CT, 45 Gal Cont.	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
47	580-5	Dahoon Nativa (Ilex Nativa) 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 6' CT, 45 Gal Cont.	5	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
48	580-5	East Palatka Holly (Ilex x Attenuata) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 4-5' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
49	580-5	East Palatka Holly (Ilex x Attenuata) 3.5"-4" Cal., 16' OA x 5-6' Spr., 7' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
50	580-5	East Palatka Holly (Ilex x Attenuata) 4.5"-5" Cal., 18' OA x 6-8' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
51	580-5	Drake Elm (Ulmus Parvifolia "Drake) 3.5" Cal., 14' OA x 6' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	580-5	Drake Elm (Ulmus Parvifolia "Drake) 4"- 4.5" Cal., 16' OA x 8' Spr., 8½' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
53	580-5	Foxtail Palm (Wodyetia Bifurcata) 8" Cal. Min., 6' GW, Dense Canopy, B&B	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
54	580-5	Foxtail Palm (Wodyetia Bifurcata) 8" Cal. Min., 8' GW, Dense Canopy, B&B	4	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00
55	580-5	Foxtail Palm (Wodyetia Bifurcata) 10" Cal. Min., 10' GW, Dense Canopy, B&B	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
56	580-5	Geiger (Cordia Sebestena) 1" Cal, 8' OA x 1.5' Spr., B&B	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
57	580-5	Geiger (Cordia Sebestena) 1½" Cal., 10' OA x 2.5' Spr., B&B	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
58	580-5	Hurricane Palm (Dictyosperma Album) 5-6' GW, Min. 10-12' OA	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
59	580-5	Hurricane Palm (Dictyosperma Album) 8-10' GW, Min. 14-16' OA	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
60	580-5	Glaucous Cassia (Senna Surattensis) 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
61	580-5	Green Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus) 2" Cal., 10' OA x 3-4' Spr., 4' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
62	580-5	Green Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus) 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4-5' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 9,375.00
63	580-5	Green Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 6 -7' Spr. ,6' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00
64	580-5	Green Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus) 4" Cal., 16' OA x 7-8' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00
65	580-5	Green Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus) 4.5" Cal., 20' OA x 8-10' Spr., 9' CT, B&B	15	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 19,125.00
66	580-5	Gumbo Limbo (Bursera Simaruba) 3" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
67	580-5	Gumbo Limbo (Bursera Simaruba) 5" Cal., 18'OA x 6-7' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00
68	580-5	Japanese Blueberry (Elaeocarpus Decipiens) 2.5" Cal., 10' OA x 3' Spr., 45 Gal. Std, 5' ct.	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
69	580-5	Japanese Blueberry (Elaeocarpus Decipiens) 3" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 65 Gal Std. 5' ct.	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
70	580-5	Jathropia, Standard, 4-5' OA, 25 Gal. Cont.	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
71	580-5	Jathropia, Standard, 6-7' OA, 45 Gal Cont./B&B	5	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
72	580-5	Jathropia, Multi-Stem, 6' Oa. Min., 45 Gal. Container/B&B	4	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
73	580-5	Kopsia (Ochrosia Eliptica) ¾" Cal., 3-4' OA x 2-3' Spr., 2' CT, 15 Gal. Cont.	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
74	580-5	Kopsia (Ochrosia Eliptica) 1" Cal., 5-6' OA x 3-4' Spr., 3' CT, 25 Gal. Cont.	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
75	580-5	Laurel Oak (Quercus Laurifolia) 3" Cal. Min., 14' OA x 4½' Spr. Min., 6' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
76	580-5	Laurel Oak (Quercus Laurifolia) 3.5"-4" Cal. Min., 16' OA x 5' Spr. Min., 8' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00
77	580-5	Laurel Oak (Quercus Laurifolia) 5"-6" Cal. Min., 18' OA x 5.5' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
78	580-5	Laurel Oak (Quercus Laurifolia) 6"- 8" Cal. Min., 20' OA x 6' Spr., 9' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00
79	580-5	Ligustrum (Ligustrum Japonicum) 8' hgt. x 8' spd. Multi Stem, Min 4-5 stems, B&B	10	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
80	580-5	Ligustrum (Ligustrum Japonicum) 10 Hgt. x 10' Spd.' Multi Stem, 5' Ct. Min.4-5 stems B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
81	580-5	Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana) 3" Cal. Min., 14' OA x 4.5'-5' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
82	580-5	Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana) 3.5" Cal., Min., 16' OA x 5'-6' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
83	580-5	Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana) 4.5" Cal. Min., 18' OA x 6-7" Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
84	580-5	Live Oak (Quercus Virginiana) 6" Cal. Min., 20' OA x 6' Spr., 9' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00
85	580-5	Madagascar Olive (Noronhia Emarginata) 1" Cal. Min., 8' OA x 4' Spr., 3' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
86	580-5	Madagascar Olive (Noronhia Emarginata) 2" Cal. Min., 10' OA x 5' Spr., 4' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
87	580-5	Madagascar Olive (Noronhia Emarginata) 2.5" Cal. Min., 12' OA x 5" Spr., 5' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00
88	580-5	Mahogany (Swietenia Mahogani) 4" Cal. Min., 16' OA x 8'-10' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
89	580-5	Mahogany (Swietenia Mahogani) 4.5" Cal. Min., 18' OA x 8' - 10' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
90	580-5	Montgomery Palm (Veitchia Montgomeryana) 8-10" Cal. Min., 12-14' OA, Sgl Stem, B&B	5	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00
91	580-5	Montgomery Palm (Veitchia Montgomeryana) 8-10" Cal. Min., 14-16' OA, Dbl Stem, B&B	5	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00
92	580-5	Montgomery Palm (Veitchia Montgomeryana) 8-10" Cal. Min., 16-18' OA, Tpl. Stem, B&B	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
93	580-5	Oleander (Nerium Oleander) Standard, 1¼" Cal., 8' OA x 2.5' Spr., 3' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
94	580-5	Oleander (Nerium Oleander) Standard, 2" Cal., 10' OA x 3.5' Spr., 4' CT, 25 Gal Cont. or B&B	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
95	580-5	Oleander (Nerium Oleander) Standard, 2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, 65 Gal Cont. or B&B	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
96	580-5	Orchid Tree (Bauhinia Blakeana) 2½" Cal., 14' OA x 4½' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	5	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00
97	580-5	Paurotis Palm (Acoelrrhapha Wrightii) 10-12' OA x 6' SPR, Min. 6-7 Main Trunks, Dense Canopy, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
98	580-5	Paurotis Palm (Acoelrrhapha Wrightii) 14-16' OA x 7' SPR, Min. 8-10 Main Trunks, Dense Canopy, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
99	580-5	Pigeon Plum (Coccoloba Diversifolia) 2" Cal., 10' - 12' OA x 3.5' Spr., 4' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
100	580-5	Pigeon Plum (Coccoloba Diversifolia) 2½" Cal., 12' - 14' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
101	580-5	Pitch Apple (Clusia Rosea) 2" Cal., 8-10' OA x 4-5' Spr., 3-4' CT, 45 Gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
102	580-5	Pitch Apple (Clusia Rosea) 2.5" Cal., 12-14' OA x 4-5' Spr., 4-5' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
103	580-5	Pond Apple (Annona glabra) 2" Cal; 6-7' OA, 3' CT 25 Gal.	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
104	580-5	Pond Apple (Annona glabra) 2.5" Cal; 8-10' OA, 3-4' CT B&B	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
105	580-5	Pygmy Date Palm (Phoenix Roebelenii) 5-6' OA , Sgl., B&B	5	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
106	580-5	Pygmy Date Palm (Phoenix Roebelenii) 5-6' OA , Dbl., B&B, Matched Stems	5	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
107	580-5	Pygmy Date Palm (Phoenix Roebelenii) 6-8' OA , Tpl. B&B, Matched Stems	5	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
108	580-5	Redbay (Persea Borbonia) 2" Cal., 8-10' OA x 4' Spr., 3-4' CT, 45 gal. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00
109	580-5	Red Maple (Acer Rubrum) 2.5-3" Cal., 12' OA x 4-5' Spr., 4-5' CT, 65gal. Cont./B&B	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
110	580-5	Red Maple (Acer Rubrum) 3" Cal., 14' OA x 5' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
111	580-5	Red Maple (Acer Rubrum) 3.5 -4" Cal., 16' OA x 6' Spr., 6' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
112	580-5	Red Maple (Acer Rubrum) 4" Cal., 18' OA x 8' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 10,750.00
113	580-5	Royal Palm (Roystonea Elata) 24" Cal. Min., 10' G.W., Dense Canopy, B&B	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00
114	580-5	Royal Palm (Roystonea Elata) 30" Cal. Min., 12' G.W., Dense Canopy, B&B	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 8,600.00
115	580-5	Sea Grape (Coccoloba Uvifera) 1½" Cal., 6-8' OA , Bush, 45 Gal. Container,	5	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
116	580-5	Sea Grape (Coccoloba Uvifera) 2½" Cal., 10'-12' OA , Bush, B&B	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
117	580-5	Silver Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus Sericeus) 2" Cal., 10' OA x 3.5' Spr., 4' CT, 45 gal. Cont	10	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
118	580-5	Silver Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus Sericeus) 2-2.5" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 6' CT, B&B or 65 GAL. Cont.	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00
119	580-5	Silver Buttonwood (Conocarpus Erectus Sericeus) 2.5-3" Cal., 14' OA x 5' Spr., 8' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
120	580-5	Simpson's Stopper (Myrcianthes Fragrans) 1" Cal., 6' OA x 14" Spr., 2' CT, 45 gal Cont.	6	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00
121	580-5	Simpson's Stopper (Myrcianthes Fragrans) 1.5" Cal., 8' OA x 22" Spr., 3' CT, 65 gal Cont. or B&B	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
122	580-5	Simpson's Stopper (Myrcianthes Fragrans) 2.5" Cal., 10' OA x 3' Spr., 4' CT, B&B	6	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,870.00
123	580-5	South Florida Slash Pine (Pinus Elliotti 'Densa') 2" Cal., 8' OA x 30" Spr., 2' CT, 30 Gal. Container	6	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
124	580-5	South Florida Slash Pine (Pinus Elliotti 'Densa') 2.5" Cal., 10' OA x 3' Spr., 3' CT, 45 Gal. Container	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,670.00
125	580-5	South Florida Slash Pine (Pinus Elliotti 'Densa') 3" Cal., 12' OA x 3' Spr., 4' CT, 65 Gal. Container	6	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3,270.00
126	580-5	South Florida Slash Pine (Pinus Elliotti 'Densa') 4" Cal., 14'-16' OA x 4' Spr., 5' CT, 65 Gal. Container or B&B	6	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,870.00

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
127	580-5	Spanish Stopper (Eugenia Foetida) 1" Cal., 6' OA x 2' Spr., 2' CT, 25 gal Cont.	4	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
128	580-5	Spanish Stopper (Eugenia Foetida) 1½" Cal., 8' OA x 30" Spr., 3' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
129	580-5	Spanish Stopper (Eugenia Foetida) 2½" Cal., 10' OA x 36" Spr., 4' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
130	580-5	Thatch Palm (Thrinax Radiata) 4" Cal. Min., 6' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
131	580-5	Thatch Palm (Thrinax Radiata) 4" Cal. Min., 8' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00
132	580-5	Thatch Palm (Thrinax Radiata) 3" Cal. Min., 10' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
133	580-5	Thatch Palm (Thrinax Radiata) 4" Cal. Min., 12' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
134	580-5	Thatch Palm (Thrinax Radiata) 4" Cal. Min., 14' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00
135	580-5	Key Thatch Palm (Leucothrinax morrisii) 4" Cal. Min., 6' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
136	580-5	Key Thatch Palm (Leucothrinax morrisii) 4" Cal. Min., 8' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00
137	580-5	Key Thatch Palm (Leucothrinax morrisii) 4" Cal. Min., 10' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
138	580-5	Key Thatch Palm (Leucothrinax morrisii) 4" Cal. Min., 12' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00
139	580-5	Washington Palm (Washingtonia Robusta) 18" Cal. Min., 14' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
140	580-5	Washington Palm (Washingtonia Robusta) 18" Cal. Min., 16' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
141	580-5	Washington Palm (Washingtonia Robusta) 24" Cal. Min., 18' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00
142	580-5	Washington Palm (Washingtonia Robusta) 30" Cal. Min., 20' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
143	580-5	Wax Myrtle ( Myrica Cerifera) 1¼" Cal., 8' OA x 4' Spr., 3' CT, 30 Gal. Container, Multi Stem	5	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
144	580-5	Wax Myrtle ( Myrica Cerifera) 2" Cal., 10' OA x 5' Spr., 4' CT, 45 Gal. Cont. Multi Stem	5	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
145	580-5	Wax Myrtle ( Myrica Cerifera) 2½" Cal., 12' OA x 6' Spr., 5' CT, B&B, Mult Stem	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
146	580-5	Weeping Fig (Ficus Benjamina) 4-5' Hgt x 30" Spr., 15 Gal. Container	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
147	580-5	Weeping Fig (Ficus Benjamina) 6'-7' Hgt x 36" spr., 25 Gal. Container	4	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
148	580-5	Weeping Fig (Ficus Benjamina) 8 Hgt' x 4' Spr, Full to Base, 45 Gal Cont.	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
149	580-5	White Stopper (Eugenia Axcillaris) 1" Cal., 6' OA x 14" Spr., 3' CT, 25 Gal Cont.	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
150	580-5	White Stopper (Eugenia Axcillaris) 1½" Cal., 8' OA x 30" Spr., 3' CT, 45 Gal. Cont.	4	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00
151	580-5	White Stopper (Eugenia Axcillaris) 2½" Cal., 10' OA x 34" Spr., 4' CT, B&B	4	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00
152	580-5	Wild Tamarind (Lysiloma Latisliqua) 3" Cal., 16' OA x 5 Spr., 8' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
153	580-5	Winin Palm (Veitchia Winin) 8" Cal. Min., 12-14' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	10	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00
154	580-5	Winin Palm (Veitchia Winin) 10" Cal. Min., 14-16' OA, Dense Canopy, B&B	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 9,750.00
155	580-5	White Tabebuia (Tabebuia bahamensis) 2.5" - 3" Cal., 12' OA x 4' Spr., 6' CT, 45 Gal. Cont./ B&B	10	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00
156	580-5	Yellow Tabebuia (Tabebuia Caraiba) 3½" Cal., 16' OA x 5 Spr., 8' CT, B&B	10	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 7,450.00
157	580-5	Verawood (Bulnesia Arborea) 2.5"-3" Cal., 12' OA x 5' Spr., 6' CT, B&B,	10	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 7,950.00
158	580-5	Vines: Coral Honeysuckle Vine (Lonicera Sempervirens) 3' OA x 16" Spr., on Trellis, 7 Gal. Container, Native Flower	10	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
159	580-5	Vines: Confederate Jasmine (Trachelospermum Jasminoides) 3' OA x 16" Spr., on Trellis, 7 Gal. Container	10	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
160	580-5	Vines: Skyblue Cluster Vine(Jacquemontia pentanthos) 3' OA x 16" Spr., on Trellis, 7 Gal. Container, Native Flower	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00
161	580-5	Vines: Flame Vine (Pyrostegia venusta) 3' OA x 16" Spr., on Trellis, 7 Gal. Container	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
162	580-5	Accent Plants, 1 Gal. Container; See example plant list	250	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
163	580-5	Accent Plants, 3 Gal. Container, See example plant list	250	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00
164	580-5	Groundcovers, 1 Gal. Container, See example plant list	200	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
165	580-5	Woody Ornamentals, 3 Gal. Container, See example plant list	200	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00
166	580-5	Woody Ornamentals, 7 Gal. Container, See example plant list	200	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
167	N/A	Root pruning of Palms, See Specification	25	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
168	N/A	Root Pruning of Hardwoods, See specification	25	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
169	N/A	Tree Trimming - Large; Over 18' in height	100	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
170	N/A	Tree Trimming - Small; 18' or less in height	200	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00
171	N/A	Palm Trimming - Large; Over 18' in height	500	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
172	N/A	Palm Trimming - Small; 18' or less in height	100	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
173	580-9	Tree Removal - Large; over 40' wide canopy "Include dump Charges"	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
174	580-9	Tree Removal - Medium; 20' - 40' wide canopy "Include dump Charges"	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
175	580-9	Tree Removal - Small; Less than 20' wide canopy "Include dump Charges"	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
176	580-9	Remove Tree (Less Than 12" Caliper) "Include dump Charges"	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
177	580-9	Remove Tree (12" - 24" Caliper) "Include dump Charges"	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
178	580-9	Remove Palm (All Sizes) "Include dump Charges"	25	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
179	N/A	Stump Removal 12-60" Dia "Include dump Charges"	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
180	581-1	Palm Relocation by 90" Mounted Tree Spade - farther than 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
181	581-1	Palm Relocation by 90" Mounted Tree Spade - within 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
182	581-1	Palm Relocation by Crane - farther than 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
183	581-1	Palm Relocation by Crane - within 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00
184	581-1	Tree Relocation by 90" Tree Mounted Spade within 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
185	581-1	Tree Relocation by 90" Tree Mounted Spade further than 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
186	581-1	Tree Relocation by Crane - Farther than 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
187	581-1	Tree Relocation by Crane - Within 5 miles	10	HR	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (LANDSCAPE)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>1,016,800.00</b>
<b>SOD (Furnish &amp; Install)</b>							
188	570-1-2	St. Augustine "Floratam" Sod (inc. site preparation)	80,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 64,000.00
189	570-1-2	Bahia "Argentine" Sod (inc. site preparation)	12,000	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,200.00
190	570-1-2	Bahia "Argentine" Seed (inc. site preparation)	11,000	SY	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,100.00
191	N/A	70/30 Topsoil Mix	275	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
192	N/A	#1 Fill Soil	275	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00
193	N/A	Mulch -Bulk	275	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
194	N/A	Mulch - 3 CF Bag	275	BAG	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,237.50
195	N/A	Fertilizer - Irrigated Sod	5	BAG	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
196	N/A	Fertilizer - un-Irrigated Sod	5	BAG	\$ 65.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
197	N/A	Weed & Feed Fertilizer - Irrigated Sod	5	BAG	\$ 75.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
198	N/A	Weed & Feed Fertilizer - un-Irrigated Sod	5	BAG	\$ 75.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00
199	580-1	Rigid Root Barrier	275	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00
200	580-1	Flexible Root Barrier	275	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
201	N/A	Excavation of Existing/Dead Material (incl. Removal/Disposal)	10	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
202	N/A	50/50 Topsoil	10	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
203	N/A	Painting of Three (3) Vertical Stake System (as Specified)	150	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
204	N/A	Painting of Four (4) Vertical Stake System (as Specified)	75	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00
205	N/A	Painting of Four (4) Brace System (as Specified)	175	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00
206	N/A	Re-Staking of Three (3) Vertical Stake System (per Stake)	10	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
207	N/A	Re-Staking of Four (4) Vertical Stake System (per Stake)	6	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00
208	N/A	Re-Staking of Four (4) Brace System (per Stake)	5	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00
209	N/A	Watering (as Specified)	350	HR	\$ 60.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (SOD)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>191,297.50</b>
<b>TURF MAINTENANCE</b>							
210	N/A	Small Machine ( Riding or Walk-behind Turf Equipment) Turf Maintenance, Including Mowing, Edging, Trimming, Litter Collection and Disposal	10	AC	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
211	N/A	Large Machine (i.e. Tractor PTO, or Bellie Tracker) Turf Maintenance, Including Mowing, Edging, Trimming, Litter Collection and Disposal	6	AC	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (TURF MAINTENANCE)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>3,900.00</b>
<b>IRRIGATION PRODUCTS AND SERVICES - See Pay Item Footnote #15</b>							
212	591-1	2" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00
213	591-1	2-1/2" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
214	591-1	3" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
215	591-1	4" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
216	591-1	6" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00
217	591-1	8" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
218	591-1	10" HDPE Directional Bore Irrigation Sleeve	75	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 10,050.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (IRRIGATION PRODUCTS &amp; SERVICES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>39,675.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION LINES (Complete) - See Pay Item Footnote #16</b>							

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
219	630-2	3/4" PVC	100	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
220	630-2	1" PVC	650	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00
221	630-2	1 1/4" PVC	275	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00
222	630-2	1 1/2" PVC	275	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 962.50
223	630-2	2" PVC	275	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00
224	630-2	2-1/2" PVC	75	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION LINES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>5,087.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE 40 "PURPLE" RE-USE IRRIGATION LINES (Complete) - See Pay Item Footnote #16</b>							
225	630-2	3/4" PVC	250	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 562.50
226	630-2	1" PVC	625	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,718.75
227	630-2	1 1/4" PVC	215	LF	\$ 4.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 698.75
228	630-2	1 1/2" PVC	215	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 806.25
229	630-2	2" PVC	215	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 913.75
230	630-2	2-1/2" PVC	80	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 440.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (SCHEDULE 40 "PURPLE" RE-USE IRRIGATION LINES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>5,140.00</b>
<b>CLASS 200 IRRIGATION LINES (Complete) - See Pay Item Footnote #17</b>							
231	N/A	2 1/2" O-Ring PVC Main w/Restrains	100	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
232	N/A	3" O-Ring PVC Main w/Restrains	100	LF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00
233	N/A	4" O-Ring PVC Main w/Restrains	100	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
234	N/A	6" O-Ring PVC Main w/Restrains	100	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (CLASS 200 IRRIGATION LINES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>5,100.00</b>
<b>HDPE IRRIGATION LINES (Complete) - See Pay Item Footnotes #18 &amp; 19</b>							
235	630-2	1" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	75	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
236	630-2	2" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	75	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00
237	630-2	2-1/2" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	75	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00
238	630-2	3" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	115	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00
239	630-2	4" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	115	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00
240	630-2	6" HDPE PVC (Provide transition fittings to PVC)	115	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00
241	N/A	Provide Connection to Existing Irrigation System	2	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
242	N/A	Provide Connection to Ex. Potable Water Line	3	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
243	N/A	Provide Connection to Exist. Re-Use Water Line	2	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (HDPE IRRIGATION LINES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>40,075.00</b>
<b>PUMP AND COMPLETE PUMP STATION - See Pay Item Footnotes #20, 21 &amp; 30</b>							
244	N/A	2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00
245	N/A	3 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00
246	N/A	5 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 21,850.00
247	N/A	7 1/2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
248	N/A	10 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
249	N/A	2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
250	N/A	3 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
251	N/A	5 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
252	N/A	7 1/2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
253	N/A	10 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
254	N/A	2 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	2	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 57,000.00
255	N/A	3 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
256	N/A	5 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
257	N/A	7 1/2 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station for Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (PUMP AND COMPLETE PUMP STATION)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>472,600.00</b>
<b>HOUT VAULTS - See Pay Item Footnotes #20 &amp; 21 &amp; 30</b>							
258	N/A	2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00

BID TABULATIONS					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION		
LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT								
PBC PROJECT No. 2022055								
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount	
259	N/A	3 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	
260	N/A	5 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	
261	N/A	7½ HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	
262	N/A	10 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from an Adjacent Water Body	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
263	N/A	2 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	2	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	
264	N/A	3 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
265	N/A	5 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	
266	N/A	7½ HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	
267	N/A	10 HP Centrifugal Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
268	N/A	2 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	2	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	
269	N/A	3 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	
270	N/A	5 HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	
271	N/A	7½ HP Submersible Pump and Complete Pump Station For Obtaining Water from Well	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL (PUMP AND COMPLETE PUMP STATION WITHOUT VAULTS)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>414,600.00</b>	
<b>PUMP (Furnish Only, Deliver as Directed, Complete) - See Pay Item Footnote #22</b>								
272	N/A	2 HP Centrifugal Pump	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
273	N/A	3 HP Centrifugal Pump	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
274	N/A	5 HP Centrifugal Pump	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
275	N/A	7 1/2 HP Centrifugal Pump	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
276	N/A	10 HP Centrifugal Pump	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL (PUMP, Furnish Only)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>25,500.00</b>	
<b>MISC. IRRIGATION PUMP AND PUMP STATION ITEMS (Complete)</b>								
277	N/A	Concrete Vault, 48" x 48" x 36", with Drainage	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,271.00	\$ 14,542.00	
278	N/A	Aluminum Vault Lid	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
279	N/A	Pastic Tank, 55 Gal.	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
280	N/A	1/4 HP Sump Pump with Discharge Piping and Pop-up Discharge Blow Off	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
281	N/A	Injector Pump	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	
282	N/A	Fused Main Disconnect, with Meter - 2 HP Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
283	N/A	Fused Main Disconnect, with Meter - 3HP Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	
284	N/A	Fused Main Disconnect, with Meter - 5HP Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	
285	N/A	Fused Main Disconnect, with Meter - 7½ HP Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
286	N/A	Fused Main Disconnect, with Meter - 10 HP Pump Station	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
287	630-2	1" Grey PVC Sch 40 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed in Trench)	75	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	
288	630-2	1" Grey PVC Sch 80 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed Above Ground or Under Pavement)	70	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 332.50	
289	630-2	1½" Grey PVC Sch 40 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed in Trench)	70	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	
290	630-2	1½" Grey PVC Sch 80 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed Above Ground or Under Pavement)	70	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 595.00	
291	630-2	2" Grey PVC Sch 40 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed in Trench)	65	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 422.50	
292	630-2	2" Grey PVC Sch 80 - in Addition to 200' Base Length (Installed Above Ground or Under Pavement)	65	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 601.25	
293	N/A	#12 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 210.00	
294	N/A	#10 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	
295	N/A	#8 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 330.00	
296	N/A	#6 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 405.00	
297	N/A	#4 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	
298	N/A	#3 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 6.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 450.00	
299	N/A	#2 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 495.00	
300	N/A	#1 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 510.00	

BID TABULATIONS LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT PBC PROJECT No. 2022055					Engineer's Estimate	A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION	
#	FDOT Item #	Item Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Amount
301	N/A	#1/0 THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in Conduit in Excess of 200' Base Length)	60	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 570.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (MISC. IRRIGATION PUMP AND PUMP STATION ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>53,128.25</b>
<b>IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION (New/Replacement)</b>							
302	N/A	4" Open-End Well - within 20-25' of existing well	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
303	N/A	6" Open-End Well	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
304	N/A	8" Open-End Well	1	EA	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
305	N/A	Additional Well Depth in Excess of 100' Base Depth for 4" well	10	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
306	N/A	Additional Well Depth in Excess of 100' Base Depth for 6" well	10	FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00
307	N/A	Additional Well Depth in Excess of 100' Base Depth for 8" well	10	FT	\$ 102.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>36,520.00</b>
<b>IRRIGATION WELL REFURBISHMENT / RESTORATION</b>							
308	N/A	4" Open-End Well - within 0-25' of existing well	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
309	N/A	6" Open-End Well - within 0-25' of existing well	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
310	N/A	Irrigation Well Abandonment - All Sizes, All Depths	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (IRRIGATION WELL CONSTRUCTION)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>15,000.00</b>
<b>IRRIGATION HEADS</b>							
311	N/A	6" Pop-up Sprayhead Including Flexible Pipe	65	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,690.00
312	N/A	12" Pop-up Sprayhead Including Flexible Pipe	65	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00
313	N/A	12" Pop-up Sprayhead with Side inlet Body Including Flexible Pipe	65	EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00
314	N/A	Turf Rotor Including Swing Joint	65	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
315	N/A	Flood Bubbler Including Flexible Pipe	65	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (IRRIGATION HEADS)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>11,115.00</b>
<b>ISOLATION VALVES</b>							
316	N/A	1" Gate Valve in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
317	N/A	1" Gate Valve in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
318	N/A	1½" Gate Valve in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
319	N/A	1½" Gate Valve in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
320	N/A	2" Gate Valve in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
321	N/A	2" Gate Valve in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
322	N/A	2 ½" Gate Valve in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
323	N/A	2 ½" Gate Valve in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
324	N/A	2" Air Relief Valve in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
325	N/A	¾" Pressure Relief Valve	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
326	N/A	1" Pressure Relief Valve	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ISOLATION VALVES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>8,600.00</b>
<b>FLOW SENSORS</b>							
327	N/A	1½" Sensor in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
328	N/A	1½" Sensor in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
329	N/A	2" Sensor in Traffic Rated Valve Box (Tier 15)	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
330	N/A	2" Sensor in Existing Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (FLOW SENSORS)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>7,750.00</b>
<b>ZONE VALVES</b>							
331	N/A	1" Zone Valve with 1" Gate Valve, Including Valve Box and Piping, Complete	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
332	N/A	1½" Zone Valve with 1½" Gate Valve, Including Valve Box and Piping, Complete	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
333	N/A	2" Zone Valve with 2" Gate Valve, Including Valve Box and Piping, Complete	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
334	N/A	2½" Zone Valve with 2½" Gate Valve, Including Valve Box and Piping, Complete	2	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
335	N/A	Brass Hose Bib on Control Valve	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
336	N/A	Control Wire (Direct Burial) Installed w/Main Line	4,000	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,600.00
337	N/A	Control Wire (Direct Burial) Buried in its Own Conduit	2,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 6,125.00
338	N/A	Two-Wire Control Wire (Direct Burial) installed w/Main Line	2,500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,875.00
339	N/A	Two-Wire Control Wire (Buried in its Own Conduit)	2,500	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,125.00
340	N/A	Two-Wire Control Wire Decoder Unit with grounding units	10	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ZONE VALVES)</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>24,475.00</b>
<b>CONTROLLER AND REPLACEMENT VALVE BOXES</b>							



<b>BID TABULATIONS</b>					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>A CUT ABOVE LANDSCAPE &amp; IRRIGATION</b>	
<b>LANDSCAPING CONTINUING SERVICES CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT</b>							
<b>PBC PROJECT No. 2022055</b>							
<b>#</b>	<b>FDOT Item #</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
341	N/A	12 Station "Sentinel Field Satellite" Controller with Hydrometer	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
342	N/A	24 Station "Sentinel Field Satellite" Controller with Hydrometer	2	EA	\$ 12,530.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
343	N/A	36 Station "Sentinel Field Satellite" Controller with Hydrometer	1	EA	\$ 14,180.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
344	N/A	48 Station "Sentinel Field Satellite" Controller with Hydrometer	1	EA	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
345	N/A	12 Station Sentinel Controller Expansion Module	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
346	N/A	Air Card	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00
347	N/A	Communication Tower	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
348	N/A	4 Station Rainbird ESP	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
349	N/A	6 Station Rainbird ESP	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
350	N/A	8 Station Rainbird ESP	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
351	N/A	Surcharge for MOT in FDOT R/W	1	Day	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
352	N/A	18" x 18" x 12" Fibercrete Valve Box with Lid	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
353	N/A	18" x 24" x 12" Fibercrete Valve Box with Lid	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
354	N/A	Tier 15 Traffic Rated Replacement Valve Box with Lid	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
355	N/A	Tier 22 Traffic Rated Replacement Valve Box with Lid	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (CONTROLLER AND REPLACEMENT VALVE BOXES)</b>						<b>\$ 73,750.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BID</b>						<b>\$ 2,450,113.25</b>	

**THE COUNTY DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE FORMULAS AND EXTENSIONS USED IN THIS SPREADSHEET.  
THE ITEMS AND QUANTITIES ABOVE, SHALL GOVERN OVER THE PLANS.  
PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL ALSO BE INCLUDED IN ITEM UNIT PRICE.**

Note #	FDOT Item #	PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES
1	All	All costs for Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) and mobilization shall be considered incidental to, and shall be included in, unit prices for the pay items.
2	All	All items shall include cost to furnish and install or furnish and apply unless otherwise noted.
3	All	FDOT Item numbers are for use in determining eligibility for price adjustment per General Provision 9-2 only.
4		Trunk caliper (diameter) is measured 6 inches from the ground on trees up to and including 4 inches in caliper, and 12 inches above the ground for larger trees. The caliper (diameter) of a palm tree is taken at the widest portion, measured between 1 and 3 feet from the soil line.
5		All B&B to be natural burlap; no synthetic fabric allowed, no nylon allowed, as per specifications.
6		CT (Clear Trunk) heights specify required minimum height of bottom of tree foliage (excluding palms) for clear sight & maintenance purposes, not the minimum height of first major branch (as per Florida Grades & Standards definition). As per this alternate definition of CT, some branches without foliage may be allowed within the required 8.0' or 8.5' clear sight window as specified. No leaf foliage, including palm fronds, may encroach into a required clear sight window.
7		All trees & palms shall meet or exceed minimum requirements of "Florida Grade No. 1" as per the current Grades & Standards for Nursery Plants by the Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services.
8		No more than 2" of soil shall be above the top root of a rootball.
9		The above plant counts are estimated quantities before the actual design of various pending road projects is completed. Previous typical projects have ranged from 10 to 350 trees.
10		All costs associated with the performance of work under this contract including but not limited to all materials, labor, & equipment shall be included in, unit prices for the tree pay item.
11		Tree and Palm Trimming items - Trim to Florida Grades and Standards and ANSI A300 Standards by or under the supervision of an Arborist certified by the International Society of Arboriculture. Shall include MOT and disposal.
12		Tree, Palm, and Stump Removal Items - Includes stump extraction, disposal and filling of hole to finish grade with suitable fill.
13		Relocation Items - include filling of holes to finish grade with suitable fill.
14		The work for tree and palm removal shall include all costs associated with tree removal including MOT (if required), reduction of canopy, felling of trunk, stump removal, debris disposal and backfilling of hole with suitable material to provide a uniform grade.
15		Items 212 through 218 & 302 through 309 - Contractor shall provide all boring logs, boring profiles, GPS per state planar and permits to the County.
16		Items 219 through 230 & 302 through 309 - Schedule 80 fittings shall be used.
17		Items 231 through 234 & 302 through 309 - Include all ductile iron fittings, thrust blocking, line guard tape and testing.
18		Items 235 through 240 & 302 through 309 - Include all transition fittings and all apparatuses that are needed to complete the transition.
19		Items 241 through 243 & 302 through 309 - Include all costs associated with plumbing codes compliance and installation of owner provided meter/hydrant as applicable.
20		Items 244 through 248, 258 through 263, 302 through 304, and 308 through 309 - Include all costs associated with electrical connection (200' base length), furnish and install primary (with meter) and secondary (with station) fused disconnects, enclosure, intake screen, Hot Stop, pressure/air relief valve in approved valve box, flow meter in approved valve box, Ames Cla-Valve (if applicable), all permits and all items specified in item ISC 2.08 Pump Station and Footnote. Base suction line shall be 200'. Note
21		Items 258 through 266 and Items 272 through 280 - Include all costs associated with electrical connection (200' base length, "Inclusive of 60 LF of 4" Directional Bore for Electrical service, if required"), (Additional boring beyond 60 LF would be be Itemized as per Pay Item #298) furnish and install primary (with meter) and secondary (with station) fused disconnects, 6" Steel Cased well construction (100' base depth), (Any additional depth beyond base depth, if required, would be Itemized as per Pay Item #305), Hot Stop, pressure/air relief valve in approved valve box or strut mounted (as directed by the Engineer), Ames Cla-Valve, if applicable, flow meter in approved valve box, Ames Cla-Valve (if applicable), all permits and all items specified in item ISC 2.08 Pump Station and footnote and all permits. Note that the South Florida Water Management District General Water Use Permit will be provided to the Contractor. (Irrigation Controller is not included. See Pay Item #349 through 352).
22		Items 272 through 276 - Furnish Only - Pump (Delivered) - Each complete unit shall be delivered to Streetscape Field Operations Office. Streetscape Field Operations Office 2555 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach, FL 33411 Phone: 561-233-3990
23		Contractor will contact Streetscape Field Operations Office prior to delivery to coordinate delivery times and to confirm that staff will be available to receive the item(s).
24		Items 287 through 292 - Grey PVC Conduit (Sch 40 and 80) is for conduit Only. Conductors are to be paid under THWN Copper Service.
25		Items 293 through 301 - THWN Copper Wire Service (Installed in conduit in excess of 200' base length) is for four (4) conductors. Price does not include cost of the conduit. Conduit to be paid under Grey PVC Conduit.
26		Items 308 through 309. The work for Well Refurbishment/Restoration shall include removal of concrete around the well head, <u>removal of the pump station from the work area, removal of well liner pipe, installation of seat drive shoe with drill rig or</u>
27		Item 310 - The work for Well Abandonment shall include removal of the pump station from the work area and delivery to a local location specified by the County, sealing of the well head with concrete, removal of service and filing of necessary permits and reports with jurisdictional agencies with copies of all such documents supplied to the County.
28		Items 331 through 334 - Shall include installation of a gate valve for maintenance isolation, sized to match the zone control valve, placed upstream at the time of installation of the zone valve in the same single valve box.

29		All electrical service, fuses, motor feeder wire, conduit, etc., required for providing power to the pump station shall comply with the current editions of the National Electric Code, the Florida Building Code and the Palm Beach County Building Code, with all current addenda. Contractor shall be required to acquire all electrical permits and provide all required permit drawings.																												
30		<p>Items 244 through 248 and 249 through 276 - All pumps shall include the following hardware:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>2 - 2" galv. unions</li> <li>2 - 2" 90° galv. elbows</li> <li>1 - 2" galv. tee</li> <li>1 - 3/4" galv. tee</li> <li>1 - 3/4"x2" galv. nipple</li> <li>2 - 2"x4" galv. nipple</li> <li>2 - 2"x6" galv. nipple</li> <li>1 - 2"x3/4" galv. Bushing</li> <li>2 - 2"x1½" galv. Bushing</li> <li>1 - 3/4" hose bib</li> <li>1 - hot stop</li> <li>1 - liquid filled pressure gauge, min. 150 psi rated</li> <li>1 - 2" strataflow check valve</li> <li>1 - pressure relief valve. Size shall be 1" (including 1 - 1"x2" galvanized tee) for 2 HP and 3 HP pumps and 1½" (including 1 - 1½"x2" galv. tee) for 5 HP pumps and larger</li> </ul>																												
31	All	<p><u>Definitions:</u></p> <table border="0" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 50%;">LF - Linear Feet</td> <td style="width: 50%;">ED - Each Day</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SF - Square Foot</td> <td>WK - Week</td> </tr> <tr> <td>SY - Square Yard</td> <td>LS - Lump Sum (Complete)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>AS - Assembly</td> <td>F&amp;I - Furnish &amp; Install</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PI - Per Intersection</td> <td>F - Furnish Only</td> </tr> <tr> <td>EA - Each</td> <td>I - Install Only</td> </tr> <tr> <td>HR - Hour</td> <td>R - Remove</td> </tr> <tr> <td>MH - Man Hour</td> <td>OA - Overall</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cal. - Caliper</td> <td>B&amp;B - Balled and Burlapped</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Ct. - Count</td> <td>HP - Horsepower</td> </tr> <tr> <td>PSI - Pounds per Square Inch</td> <td>CT - Clear Trunk</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Spr. - Spread</td> <td>GW - Grey Wood</td> </tr> <tr> <td>AC - Acre</td> <td>CY - Cubic Yard</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cont. - Container</td> <td>Gal. - Gallon</td> </tr> </table>	LF - Linear Feet	ED - Each Day	SF - Square Foot	WK - Week	SY - Square Yard	LS - Lump Sum (Complete)	AS - Assembly	F&I - Furnish & Install	PI - Per Intersection	F - Furnish Only	EA - Each	I - Install Only	HR - Hour	R - Remove	MH - Man Hour	OA - Overall	Cal. - Caliper	B&B - Balled and Burlapped	Ct. - Count	HP - Horsepower	PSI - Pounds per Square Inch	CT - Clear Trunk	Spr. - Spread	GW - Grey Wood	AC - Acre	CY - Cubic Yard	Cont. - Container	Gal. - Gallon
LF - Linear Feet	ED - Each Day																													
SF - Square Foot	WK - Week																													
SY - Square Yard	LS - Lump Sum (Complete)																													
AS - Assembly	F&I - Furnish & Install																													
PI - Per Intersection	F - Furnish Only																													
EA - Each	I - Install Only																													
HR - Hour	R - Remove																													
MH - Man Hour	OA - Overall																													
Cal. - Caliper	B&B - Balled and Burlapped																													
Ct. - Count	HP - Horsepower																													
PSI - Pounds per Square Inch	CT - Clear Trunk																													
Spr. - Spread	GW - Grey Wood																													
AC - Acre	CY - Cubic Yard																													
Cont. - Container	Gal. - Gallon																													
Bids as read at opening on January 17, 2023, 2:00 PM																														
All bids subject to OEBO compliance and Board Approval.																														
Prepared by: Geraldine Lazzarino-Kelly, Technical Assistant 1																														
Checked by: Holly B. Knight, P.E., Contracts Section Manager																														
Contract Time is 18 Months																														